COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2017 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-51-2017
Proposed by	The Chairman (by request – County Executive)
Introduced by	Council Members Davis, Toles, Lehman, Harrison, Turner, Glaros
Franklin, Taveras and Patterson	
Date of Introduction June 13, 2017	
DESOLUTION	
RESOLUTION A RESOLUTION concerning	
	The Addition of Supplementary Appropriations
For the purpose of providing supplementary appropriations and amending the Capital	
Improvement Program of the Revenue Authority of Prince George's County for Fiscal Years	
2017-2022.	
WHEREAS, the Charter of Prince George's County provides for the adoption of the budget	
to the Revenue Authority, which includes the capital budget and program; and	
WHEREAS, CR-35-2016, as adopted, enacted the Fiscal Year 2017-2022 Capital	
Improvement Program for the Revenue Authority; and	
WHEREAS, pursuant to CR-35-2016, the County Executive and County Council approved	
Capital Projects for the Revenue Authority's Capital Improvement Program which included	
project number WM900812 Suitland Project; and	
WHEREAS, Section 21A-119 of the Prince George's County Code provides that where	
modifications are required to a capital project of the Revenue Authority, the capital improvement	
program shall be amended in the same manner as originally approved; and	
WHEREAS	S, CB-32-2016 the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance of Prince
George's County	y for Fiscal Year 2017 included a general fund transfer; and
WHEF	REAS, additional appropriations as provided herein, and unanticipated revenues
have been received from the State for capital projects.	
SECTION 1. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince	
George's County, Maryland, that the Approved FY 2017 Capital Budget of the Revenue	
Authority is hereby amended as follows:	

Project No. Original Budget Adjustment New Budget Suitland Project \$28,000,000 \$10,000,000 WM900812 \$38,000,000 SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Approved Fiscal Year 2017-2022 Capital Improvement Program is hereby amended as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, amending the total project cost and expenditures and revenue schedules for the aforementioned project. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon the date of the adoption. Adopted this <u>11th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2017. COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND BY: _ Derrick Leon Davis Chairman ATTEST: Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8